## 507810548 03/21/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7857678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OLYMPUS NDT, INC.	04/01/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OLYMPUS SCIENTIFIC SOLUTIONS AMERICAS INC.
Street Address:	48 WOERD AVE.
City:	WALTHAM
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02453

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14227005

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6409.116US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMERAE ROBINSON
SIGNATURE:	/Tamerae Robinson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2023

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=6409116US1\_Assignment\_Name\_Change#page1.tif source=6409116US1\_Assignment\_Name\_Change#page2.tif source=6409116US1\_Assignment\_Name\_Change#page3.tif source=6409116US1\_Assignment\_Name\_Change#page4.tif

PATENT 507810548 REEL: 063048 FRAME: 0371

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-18) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2024) U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please re-	cord the attached docum	ents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies):
OLYMPUS NDT, INC.	Name:	Olympus Scientific Solutions Americas Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  [ ]Yes [X]No	Street Address:	48 WOERD AVE.
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	City:	WALTHAM
Execution Date(s): April 1, 2014	-	MASSACHUSETTS
[ ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [ ] Joint Research Agreement [ ] Government Interest Assignment [ ] Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License [ ] Other	Zip: Country:	United States of America (s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): [ ] This doc A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 14/227,005 Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No		ath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63)  3. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Timothy J. Christman  Address:  Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938  Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402  Phone Number: (612) 359-3274  Docket Number: 6409.116US1  Email Address: request@slwip.com	7. Total fee (37 C)  []Authoriz 0743  []Enclosed [] None re affecting t  8. Payment Info Deposit Acco	equired (government interest not itle)
9. Signature:		
Timothy J. Christman/Reg. No. 59,481 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages includi	Signature ng cover sheet, attachi	Mar 21, 2023  Date ments, and documents: 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



### SECRETARY OF THE STATE (

Mailing address: Commercial recording division, Connectrout Secretary of the State, P.O. Sca 160-at, Hartford, Ct 06116-0470
Delivery address: Commercial recording division, Connectrout Secretary of the State, 30 trusty Street, Hartford, Ct 06106
Whole: 660-509-6003 Website: Wywy.concold-2013.01.00Y

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

### STOCK CORPORATION

USE INK, COMPLETE ALL SECTIONS. PRINT OR TYPE, ATTACH 81/2 X 11 SHEETS IF NECESSARY.

FILING FEE: \$100 FILING PARTY (CONFIRMATION WILL BE SENT TO THIS ADDRESS): MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO "SECRETARY NAME: OLYMPUS NDT INC. OF THE STATE ADDRESS: 48 WOERD AVENUE, SUITE 105 CITY: WALITHAM STATE: MA ZIP: 02453 1. NAME OF CORPORATION: OLYMPUS NDT INC. 2. THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION IS (CHECK A, B OR C): K A. AMENDED B. RESTATED C. AMENDED AND RESTATED THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE CONSOLIDATES ALL AMENDMENTS INTO A SINGLE DOCUMENT. 3. TEXT OF EACH AMENDMENT / RESTATEMENT: The cartificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article First the following new Article First: "FIRST: The name of the corporation is OLYMPUS SCIENTIFIC SOLUTIONS AMERICAS INC."

> FORM CAS-1-1.0 Rev. 7/2010

PAGE 1 OF 2

FILING #0005078403 PG 02 OF 02 VOL B-01923 FILED 04/01/2014 12:00 PM PAGE 00458 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

4. VOTE INFORMATION (CHECK A, B OR C):			
A. THE AMENDMENT WAS APPROVED BY SHAREHOLDERS IN THE MANNER REQUIRED BY SECTIONS 33-600 TO 33-998 OF THE CONNECTICUT GENERAL STATUTES, AND BY THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION.			
B. THE AMENOMENT WAS APPROVED BY THE INCORPORATORS. NO SHAREHOLDER APPROVAL WAS REQUIRED.			
C. THE AMENDMENT WAS APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS.  NO SHAREHOLDER APPROVAL WAS REQUIRED.			
5. EXECUTION:			
DATED THIS	DAY OF April	, 20	
NAME OF SIGNATORY (print or type)	CAPACITY/TITLE OF SIGNATORY	SIGNATURE	
Fabrice Cancre	chief Operating officer	the	

	38. 30	
proper to Alex		<b>wii y</b> iihao ydaradii
	11 (551).	R MAS UNIOS.
		in Testimony when end allocad th <b>s</b> Sec
		announterment
phillipping.	in the contract of the contrac	

PAGE 2 OF 2

# FORM CAS-1-1.0 Rev. 7/2010

> PATENT REEL: 063048 FRAME: 0374

### Office of the Secretary of the State of Connecticut

I, the Connecticut Secretary of the State, and keeper of the seal thereof, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that the certificate of incorporation of

### OLYMPUS SCIENTIFIC SOLUTIONS AMERICAS INC.

a domestic STOCK corporation, was filed in this office on August 09, 1989.

A certificate of amendment for TECRAD CORPORATION, changing its name to R/D TECH INC., was filed on April 08, 1997.

A certificate of amendment for R/D TECH INC., changing its name to R/D TECH CORP., was filed on October 23, 2003.

A certificate of amendment for R/D TECH CORP., changing its name to OLYMPUS NDT INC., was filed on September 15, 2005.

A certificate of amendment for OLYMPUS NDT INC., changing its name to OLYMPUS SCIENTIFIC SOLUTIONS AMERICAS INC., was filed on April 01, 2014.

A certificate of dissolution has not been filed, the corporation has filed all annual reports, and so far as indicated by the records of this office such corporation is in existence.

Secretary of the State

: Whenk

Date Issued: April 02, 2014

Business ID: 0237087

RECORDED: 03/21/2023

Standard

Certificate Number: 2014099404001

Note: To verify this certificate, visit the web site http://www.concord.sots.ct.gov

PATENT REEL: 063048 FRAME: 0375